

CS 218/24
SHAHRUNISHA Vs. GAJALA ZAHIR

25.03.2025

Present: Daughter of plaintiff in person.
Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

No replication filed by plaintiff despite opportunities.

Right of plaintiff to file replication is closed.

Parties are directed to file affidavits of admission/denial
with advance copy to other side.

To come up for admission/denial and framing of issues on
03.05.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
25.03.2025